7130500 PERMANENT TAPE PAVEMENT MARKINGS
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Jessie Smiley
954-940-7504
jessie.smiley@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (11-13-15)

I noticed that 706-5 and 713-5 does not require a certification to be submitted. To be consistent
with all of the other pavement marking specifications should a certification be required for these
two sections?

Response: Because the packaging for RPMs and tape will be delivered to project site, the
APL/Batch numbers will be on the package itself.
No change made.
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Karen Byram
414-4353
karen.byram@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (12-1-15)

The second sentence should be expanded to state: At the time of notification, submit a
certification, in accordance with Section 6, to the Engineer with the APL number and the
batch/LOT numbers of the thermoplastic and glass spheres to be used.

Response: Referring to Section 6 does not serve any purpose. The Section 6 reference to
Contractor certifications states the Contractor shall provide certifications in accordance with the
Specs.

No changes made.
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